Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/28/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Micron Communications, Inc.	07/28/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micron Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	8000 South Federal Way	
City:	Boise	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83706	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12556530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)462-7851

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650)328-8500

Email: COLLETTEA@GTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 2450 COLORADO AVENUE SUITE 400E

Address Line 2: IP DOCKETING

Address Line 4: SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA 90404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076838-043807/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John P. Ward

Total Attachments: 4

source=076838-043807US_Micron_Tech_Merger#page1.tif source=076838-043807US_Micron_Tech_Merger#page2.tif

500975333 PATENT
REEL: 023299 FRAME: 0862

12556530

source=076838-043807US_Micron_Tech_Merger#page3.tif source=076838-043807US_Micron_Tech_Merger#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023299 FRAME: 0863

State of Delaware

PAGE

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"MICRON COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", A IDAHO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AUTHENTICATION:

9951840

DATE:

09-02-99

991367410

2032425

PATENT REEL: 023299 FRAME: 0864

P. 003

208 342 3829

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING MICRON COMMUNICATIONS, INC., an Idaho corporation, WITH AND INTO MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC. 2 Delaware corporation

In accordance with Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware

Micron Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

PIRST: That the Corporation was incorporated on the 6th day of April, 1984, pursuant to the Laws of the State of Delaware,

SECOND: That the Corporation owns of record more than ninety percent of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of Micron Communications, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 19th day of February, 1993, pursuant to the Laws of the State of Idaho ("MCC"),

THIRD: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of the MCC Committee of its Board of Directors, duly adopted as of July 28, 1999, determined to and did merger into itself said MCC:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Plan of Merger, in the form attached hereto (the "Merger Plan"), each of the transactions contemplated thereby and each of the other matters provided for therein, be and hereby are authorized and approved;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Corporation as of the sole shareholder of MCC hereby waives the mailing requirement called for by Section 30-1-1104 of the Idaho Business Corporation Act (the "IBCA");

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each hereby is, authorized, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to (i) execute and deliver the Certificate of Ownership and Merger, in the form attached hereto, to the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware for filing thereby in accordance with Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), and (ii) execute and deliver the Articles of Merger, in the form attached hereto, to the Secretary of State of the State of Idaho for filing thereby in accordance with Section 30-1-1105 of the IBCA;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any and all actions heretofore or hereafter taken by the officers of the Corporation be, and each hereby is, within the terms of the foregoing resolutions, ratified, confirmed and approved as the act and deed of the Corporation;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each hereby is, authorized, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to take all such actions and to execute and deliver all such instruments and documents, as such officer may, in such officer's sole discretion, deem necessary, appropriate or advisable to effectuate the foregoing resolutions, with the execution and delivery of such instruments and documents to be conclusive evidence of such officer's authority with respect thereto.

FOURTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of the Corporation at any time prior to the Effective Time (as defined in the Merger Plan).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has affirmed the statements herein as true and as the act and deed of Micron Technology, Inc., under penalties of perjury, as of the 28th day of July, 1999.

MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Print Name: Steven R. Appleton

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

PATENT

REEL: 023299 FRAME: 0866

HAWLL TROXELL ENNIS & HAWLEY SEP- 1-1999(WED) 11:06

2 342 3829

STATE OF DAHO) ss. County of Ada

On this 28th day of July, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State. personally appeared Steven R. Appleton, known or identified to me to be the President and Chief-Executive Officer of Micron Technology, Inc., the corporation that executed the within instrument or the person who executed the instrument on behalf of said corporation, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.



My commission expires

PATENT

REEL: 023299 FRAME: 0867